
2021 SDRP Mapping Coordinator Designees 

 

ALABAMA 

Dr. Marcus Vandiver 

Alabama Department of Education 

50 N. Ripley Street, Room 5221 

Montgomery, Alabama  36130 

Phone: (334) 242-8199 

Email: mvandiver@alsde.edu 

 

ALASKA 

Mr. Eric Sandberg 

Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development 

1111 West 8th Avenue, Suite 301 

Juneau, Alaska  99811-5501 

Phone: (907) 465-2437 

Email: eric.sandberg@alaska.gov 

 

ARIZONA 

Ms. Courtney Acosta 

Arizona Department of Education 

1535 West Jefferson Street 

Phoenix, Arizona  85007 

Phone: (602) 542-0554 

Email: courtney.acosta@azed.gov 

 

ARKANSAS 

Mr. Shelby Johnson 

Arkansas GIS Office 

1 Capitol Mall STE6D 

Little Rock, Arkansas  72201 

Phone: (501) 682-2943 

Email: shelby.johnson@arkansas.go 

 

CALIFORNIA 

Mr. Greg Dixon 

California Department of Education 

1430 N Street, Suite 5408 

Sacramento, California  95814 

Phone: (916) 323-5029 

Email: gdixon@cde.ca.gov 

  

mailto:courtney.acosta@azed.gov


COLORADO 

Ms. Annette Severson 

Colorado Department of Education 

201 East Colfax Avenue, Room 508 

Denver, Colorado  80203-1799 

Phone: (303) 866-6824 

Email: severson_a@cde.state.co.us 

 

CONNECTICUT 

Mr. Mark Stange 

Connecticut State Department of Education 

450 Columbus Boulevard, 4th Floor 

Hartford, Connecticut  06103-1841 

Phone: (860) 713-6462 

Email: mark.stange@ct.gov 

 

DELAWARE 

Mr. Corey Downer 

Delaware Department of Education 

401 Federal Street, Suite 2 

Dover, Delaware  19901 

Phone: (302) 735-4140 

Email: corey.downer@doe.k12.de.us  

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Ms. Bonnie Bacon 

Office of the State Superintendent of Education 

1050 First St. NE., 5th Floor  

Washington, District of Columbia 20002 

Phone: (202) 545-7224 

Email: bonnie.bacon@dc.gov 

 

FLORIDA 

Mr. Dinh Nguyen 

Florida Department of Education 

325 W. Gaines Street, Suite 301-D 

Tallahassee, Florida  32399 

Phone: (850) 245-0811 

Email: dinh.nguyen@fldoe.org 

  

mailto:mark.stange@ct.gov


GEORGIA 

Mr. Matt Cardoza 

Georgia Department of Education 

205 Jesse Hill Jr. SE, 2053 Twin Towers East 

Atlanta, Georgia  30334 

Phone: (404) 232-1320 

Email: mcardoza@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

HAWAII 

Mr. Brian Pang 

Hawaii State Department of Education 

637 18th Avenue, Room C-201 

Honolulu, Hawaii  96816 

Phone: (808) 733-4008 

Email: brian.pang@k12.hi.us 

 

IDAHO 

Ms. Alison Henken 

Idaho State Board of Education 

650 West State Street, Rm 307 

Boise, Idaho  83720 

Phone: (208) 332-1579 

Email: alison.henken@osbe.idaho.gov 

 

ILLINOIS 

Ms. Seon Eun 

Illinois State Board of Education 

100 W Randolph Street, Suite 14-300 

Chicago, Illinois  60601-3283 

Phone: (312) 814-3007 

Email: seun@isbe.net 

 

INDIANA 

Mr. Jeff Milkey 

Indiana Department of Education 

115 W Washington Street, South Tower Suite 600 

Indianapolis, Indiana  46240 

Phone: (317) 232-1332 

Email: jmilkey@doe.in.gov 

  



IOWA 

Ms. Jodi Flory 

Cornerstone Geospatial Consulting 

1251 Highway 102 

Pella, Iowa  50219 

Phone: (970) 409-9238 

Email: jodi.flory@iowa.gov 

 

KANSAS 

Mr. Scott Gordon  

Kansas State Department of Education 

900 SW Jackson Street, Suite 102 

Topeka, Kansas  66612 

Phone: (785) 296-3204 

Email: sgordon@ksde.org 

 

KENTUCKY 

Ms. Margalee Conlee 

Kentucky Department of Education 

300 Sower Boulevard, 5th Floor 

Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 

Phone: (502) 564-3791 

Email: margalee.conlee@education.ky.gov 

 

LOUISIANA 

Mr. Reynaldo Valldejuli 

Louisiana Department of Education 

1201 North Third Street 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana  70802 

Phone: (225) 342-3590 

Email: reynaldo.valldejuli@la.gov 

 

MAINE 

Ms. Penny Henry 

Maine Department of Education 

23 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine  04333-0023 

Phone: (207) 624-6855 

Email: penny.l.henry@maine.gov 

  



MARYLAND 

Ms. Kristi Peters  

Maryland State Department of Education 

200 West Baltimore Street, 4th Floor 

Baltimore, Maryland  21201-2595 

Phone: (410) 767-0324 

Email: kristi.peters@maryland.gov 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Mr. Robert Curtin 

Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education 

75 Pleasant Street 

Malden, Massachusetts  02148-4906 

Phone: (781) 338-3582 

Email: robert.c.curtin@mass.gov 

 

MICHIGAN 

Mr. Timothy Lauxmann 

Michigan Department of Technology, Management & Budget 

111 S Capital Avenue, Romney Building, 10th Floor 

Lansing, Michigan  48933 

Phone: (517) 241-8840 

Email: lauxmannt@michigan.gov 

 

MINNESOTA 

Mr. Mike Dolbow 

Minnesota Department of Education 

1500 Highway 36 West 

Roseville, Minnesota  55113 

Phone: (651) 582-8789 

Email: mike.dolbow @state.mn.us 

 

MISSISSIPPI 

Mr. Angelo Nuzzo 

Mississippi Department of Education 

359 North West Street 

Jackson, Mississippi  39205-0771 

Phone: (601) 359-1813 

Email: anuzzo@mdek12.org 

MISSOURI 
Mr. David Tramel 

Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education 

205 Jefferson Street 

Jefferson City, Missouri  65102 

Phone: (573) 751-0357 

Email: david.tramel@dese.mo.gov 



MONTANA 

Ms. Meghan Burns 

Montana State Library 

1515 East 6th Avenue  

Helena, Montana  59620 

Phone: (406) 444-1550 

Email: mburns2@mt.gov 

 

NEBRASKA 

Mr. John Watermolen 

Nebraska Office of the Chief Information Officer 

501 S 14th Street 

Lincoln, Nebraska  68508 

Phone: (402) 471-1453 

Email:  john.watermolen@nebraska.gov 

 

NEVADA 

Dr. Patrick Bell 

Nevada Department of Education 

500 E. Fifth Street 

Carson City, Nevada  89701 

Phone: (775) 687-9182 

Email: pbell@doe.nv.gov 

 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Ms. Gretchen Tetreault 

New Hampshire Department of Education 

101 Pleasant Street 

Concord, New Hampshire 03301 

Phone: (603) 271-5874 

Email: gretchen.tetreault@doe.nh.gov 

 

NEW JERSEY 

Ms. Susan Ecks 

New Jersey Department of Education 

100 Riverview Plaza 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625 

Phone: (609) 376-3941 

Email: susan.ecks@doe.nj.gov 
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NEW MEXICO 

Dr. John Chadwick 

New Mexico Public Education Department 

300 Don Gaspar Avenue, Room G2 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87051 

Phone: (505) 470-9260 

Email: john.chadwick@state.nm.us 

 

NEW YORK 

Mr. James O’Connor 

New York State Education Department 

89 Washington Avenue, EBA 1075 

Albany, New York 12234 

Phone: (518) 474-4364 

Email: james.oconnor@nysed.gov 

 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Mr. Frank Cernik 

North Carolina Department of Public Instruction 

6336 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 

Phone: (984) 236-2454 

Email: frank.cernik@dpi.nc.gov 

 

NORTH DAKOTA 

Ms. Caryn Woodstead 

North Dakota Department of Public Instruction 

600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 201 

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0440 

Phone: (701) 328-4572 

Email: cwoodstead@nd.gov 

 

OHIO 

Mr. Adam Schiming 

Ohio Department of Education 

25 South Front Street, 6th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio  43215-4183 

Phone: 614-387-2236 

Email: adam.schiming@education.ohio.gov 
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OKLAHOMA 

Mr. Monty Guthrie 

Oklahoma Department of Education 

2500 North Lincoln Boulevard 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  73105-4599 

Phone: (405) 522-3713 

Email: monty.guthrie@sde.ok.gov 

 

OREGON 

Mr. Jon Wiens 

Oregon Department of Education 

255 Capitol Street NE 

Salem, Oregon  97310 

Phone: (503) 947-5764 

Email: jon.wiens@ode.state.or.us 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Mr. Joe Cowan 

Pennsylvania Department of Education 

333 Market Street 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17126-0333 

Phone: (717) 214-8214 

Email: c-jcowan@pa.gov 

 

RHODE ISLAND 

Dr. Mary-Jane James 

Rhode Island Department of Elementary and Secondary Education  

255 Westminster Street 

Providence, Rhode Island 02903 

Phone: (401) 222-8495 

Email: mary-jane.james@ride.ri.gov 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
Mr. Greg King 

South Carolina Department of Education 

1429 Senate Street, Suite 502  

Columbia, South Carolina 29201 

Phone: (803) 734-0025 

Email: gking@ed.sc.gov 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

Mr. John Weidler 

Bureau of Information and Telecommunications 

5100 South Broadband Lane 

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57108 

Phone: (605) 773-2489 

Email: john.weidler@state.sd.us 



TENNESSEE 

Ms. Tracey Hawk 

Tennessee Department of Education 

710 James Robertson Parkway, 10th Floor 

Nashville, Tennessee  37243 

Phone: (615) 279-0996 

Email: tracey.hawk@tn.gov 

 

TEXAS 

Ms. Julia Schacherl 

Texas Education Agency 

1701 North Congress Avenue 

Austin, Texas  78701-1494 

Phone: (512) 463-9745 

Email: julia.schacherl@tea.texas.gov 

UTAH 
Mr. Mark Peterson 

Utah State Office of Education 

250 East 500 South 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-4200 

Phone: (801) 538-7635 

Email: mark.peterson@schools.utah.gov 

 

VERMONT 

Ms. Anne Bordonaro 

Vermont Agency of Education  

1 National Life Drive 

Montpelier, Vermont  05620 

Phone: (802) 828-1388 

Email: anne.bordonaro@vermont.gov 

 

VIRGINIA 

Ms. Susan Williams 

Virginia Department of Education 

101 N. 14th Street 

Richmond, Virginia  23219 

Phone: (804) 225-4112 

Email: susan.m.williams@doe.virginia.gov 

 

WASHINGTON 

Mr. Scott Black 

Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction  

600 Washington Street SE 

Olympia, Washington  98504 

Phone: (360) 725-6268 

Email: scott.black@k12.wa.us 

mailto:Email:%20susan.m.williams@doe.virginia.gov
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WEST VIRGINIA 
Ms. Angela Riley 
West Virginia Department of Education 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard E, Building 6 Suite 700 

Charleston, West Virginia  25305-0330 

Phone: (304) 558-7805 

Email: angela.riley@k12.wv.us 

 

WISCONSIN 
Mr. Mike Bormett 

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 

125 South Webster Street 

Madison, Wisconsin  53703-3474 

Phone: (608) 267-9199 

Email: michael.bormett@dpi.wi.gov 

WYOMING 
Mr. Brian Wuerth 

Wyoming Department of Education 

122 W 25th Street, Suite E200  

Cheyenne, Wyoming  82002 

Phone: (307) 777-6245 

Email: brian.wuerth@wyo.gov 


